

# SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.

**Regd. Off.:** 209 - 210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel: 4019 8600 • Fax: 4019 8650 • E-mail: saraswati.investor@gcvl.in  
Web: www.saraswaticommercial.com • CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

**Date:** 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

To  
Corporate Relationship Department  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001

**Ref: Scrip code: 512020**

**Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financials in Newspaper**

With reference to above, please note that the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 of Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited has been published on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020 in Financial Express having circulation in whole of India and Mumbai Lakshadeep newspaper circulating in Mumbai.

Enclosed herewith please find copy of the newspapers cuttings.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,  
For **Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited**



**Sandeep Kejariwal**  
Director  
DIN: 00053755



Encl: a/a.





**Ujjivan**  
Build a Better Life

**Ujjivan Financial Services Limited**  
CIN No: L65999KA2004PLC035329  
Registered Office: Grape Garden, No. 27, 3rd 'A' Cross, 18th Main, 4th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560095, Phone: +91 80 471 2121; Email: compliance@ujjivanfin.com; investor.relations@ujjivanfin.com

**Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2020**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sl. No.   | Particulars  | Quarter ended |              | Half Year ended |                |
|-----------|--|---------------|--------------|-----------------|----------------|
|           |  | Sep 30, 2020  | Sep 30, 2019 | Sep 30, 2020    | Sep 30, 2019   |
| Unaudited |  |               |              |                 |                |
| 1.        | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 82,847.40     | 71,003.63    | 1,65,675.60     | 1,39,945.88    |
| 2.        | Net Profit / (Loss) (before taxes and exceptional items)   | 12,352.10     | 9,288.91     | 22,941.42       | 21,991.93      |
| 3.        | Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes (after exceptional items)   | 12,352.10     | 9,288.91     | 22,941.42       | 21,991.93      |
| 4.        | Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes (after exceptional items)  | 8,975.87      | 6,323.06     | 16,764.36       | 14,626.25      |
| 5.        | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 9,154.95      | 6,253.98     | 16,833.49       | 14,451.02      |
| 6.        | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10 per share)   | 12,161.42     | 12,147.06    | 12,161.42       | 12,147.06      |
| 7.        | Earnings per Share (EPS) (not annualised):<br>Basic (₹):<br>Diluted (₹):   | 6.16<br>6.16  | 5.21<br>5.20 | 11.51<br>11.50  | 12.06<br>12.03 |

**Key numbers of standalone results are as under:**

| Sl. No.   | Particulars                        | Quarter ended |              | Half Year ended |              |
|-----------|------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|
|           |                                    | Sep 30, 2020  | Sep 30, 2019 | Sep 30, 2020    | Sep 30, 2019 |
| Unaudited |                                    |               |              |                 |              |
| 1.        | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 242.52        | 1,363.04     | 490.26          | 1,615.96     |
| 2.        | Profit Before Tax                  | 110.68        | 1,117.47     | 239.81          | 1,202.71     |
| 3.        | Profit After Tax                   | 85.37         | 1,081.26     | 181.93          | 1,133.90     |

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.ujjivan.com.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).

By order of the Board  
For Ujjivan Financial Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Itira Davis  
Managing Director and CEO  
DIN: 06442816

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: November 11, 2020

www.ujjivan.com

**FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Shree Ramnagar - 535 101, Garividi, Dist. Vizianagaram (A.P) CIN: L27101AP2004PLC043252  
WEBSITE : www.facoralloys.in PHONE : +91 8952 282029 FAX : +91 8952 282188 E-MAIL : facoralloys@facorgroup.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| SR. NO. | PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE          |                     |                     | CONSOLIDATED        |                     |                     |
|---------|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended       | Half Year Ended     | Quarter Ended       | Quarter Ended       | Half Year Ended     | Quarter Ended       |
|         |  | 30th September 2020 | 30th September 2019 | 30th September 2019 | 30th September 2020 | 30th September 2019 | 30th September 2019 |
|         |  | Unaudited           | Unaudited           | Unaudited           | Unaudited           | Unaudited           | Unaudited           |
| 1       | Total Income from operations   | 2,649.99            | 5,750.79            | 8,353.44            | 2,649.99            | 5,750.79            | 8,353.44            |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (595.41)            | (1,113.87)          | 2,309.29            | (613.37)            | (1,172.46)          | 2,279.56            |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | (232.13)            | (315.25)            | 2,097.09            | (250.09)            | (373.84)            | 2,067.36            |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 100.60              | 82.59               | 1,337.02            | 82.64               | 24.00               | 1,307.29            |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 74.59               | 30.57               | 1,311.49            | (77.42)             | (162.07)            | 679.06              |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 1,955.48            | 1,955.48            | 1,955.48            | 1,955.48            | 1,955.48            | 1,955.48            |
| 7       | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)#  | -                   | -                   | -                   | -                   | -                   | -                   |
| 8       | Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised):<br>(a) Basic<br>(b) Diluted                                | 0.05<br>0.05        | 0.04<br>0.04        | 0.68<br>0.68        | 0.04<br>0.04        | 0.02<br>0.02        | 0.67<br>0.67        |

# Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) for the year ended 31st March, 2020 is ₹12,735.23 lakhs for standalone and ₹ 13,772.31 lakhs for consolidated result.

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.facoralloys.in](http://www.facoralloys.in).
- Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

For FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED,  
R. K. SARAF

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 0006102)

Place : Noida, UP

Date : 11th November, 2020

**"IMPORTANT"**

While care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

**SHIV AUM STEELS LIMITED**  
CIN : L27105MH2002PLC135117  
Reg Office : 515, THE SUMMIT BUSINESS BAY OPP PCCINEMAX WESTERN EXPRESS WAY, A.K.ROAD ANDHERI (EAST) Mumbai Mumbai City MH 400093  
Tel No: 022-26827900 | Email Id: info@shivaumsteels.com | Website: www.shivaumsteels.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Half year ended        |                        | Year ended           |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations   | 7,660.41               | 16,526.54              | 33,914.73            |
| 2       | Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)   | 12.07                  | 232.67                 | 636.07               |
| 3       | Net Profit/Loss for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items)  | 9.03                   | 205.28                 | 507                  |
| 4       | Total comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | nil                    | nil                    | nil                  |
| 5       | Equity share capital   | 1,360.04               | 1,360.04               | 1,360.04             |
| 6       | Reserves   | 5,243.74               | 5,016.39               | 5,317.46             |
| 7       | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each)<br>1. Basic<br>2. Diluted  | 0.07<br>0.07           | 2.05<br>2.05           | 4.29<br>4.29         |

**Note:-**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended as on 30 September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company website [www.shivaumsteels.com](http://www.shivaumsteels.com) under the investor relations section.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 11.11.2020

For Shiv Aum Steels Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay N. Bansal  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN : 00235509

**HMT LIMITED**  
Regd Office: "HMT BHAVAN"  
59, Bellary Road, Bangalore - 560 032  
CIN: L29230KA1953GOI000748

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR), Regulation 2015 that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Friday, November 13, 2020** inter-alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020.  
(Kishor Kumar S.)  
Bangalore  
Date: 07.11.2020  
Asst. Company Secretary

**SAKTHI SUGARS LIMITED**  
CIN : L15421T21961PLC000396

Regd. Office : Sakthi Nagar PO - 638315, Erode District, Tamil Nadu Ph : 0422 4322222, 2221551  
Fax : 0422 4322488, 2220574 E - mail : shares@sakthisugars.com Website : www.sakthisugars.com

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Period ended 30th September 2020**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended          |                        | Period Ended           |                        | Year Ended           |
|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|   | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) |
| 1. Total Income from operations   | 13013.82               | 18021.16               | 28841.47               | 36209.65               | 80301.01             |
| 2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | (5975.58)              | (4188.89)              | (10687.70)             | (8968.97)              | (20833.91)           |
| 3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | (5975.58)              | (4188.89)              | (10687.70)             | (8968.97)              | (20833.91)           |
| 4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | (5982.75)              | (4188.34)              | (10694.96)             | (8693.94)              | (20592.39)           |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (5998.56)              | (4187.32)              | (10710.98)             | (8602.84)              | (20572.95)           |
| 6. Equity Share Capital   | 11884.90               | 11884.90               | 11884.90               | 11884.90               | 11884.90             |
| 7. Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing operations)<br>- Basic<br>- Diluted  | (5.05)<br>(5.05)       | (3.52)<br>(3.52)       | (9.01)<br>(9.01)       | (7.24)<br>(7.24)       | (17.31)<br>(17.31)   |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (BSE : [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and NSE : [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.sakthisugars.com](http://www.sakthisugars.com)).

Place : Coimbatore

Date : 11.11.2020

For Sakthi Sugars Limited  
(M. Manickam)  
Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN : 00102233)

**SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LIMITED**  
CIN : L51909MH1983PLC166605

Regd. Office : 209-210, Arcadia Building, 195, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021  
Tel. : 022-40198600, Fax : 022-40198650; Website : [www.saraswatcommercial.com](http://www.saraswatcommercial.com); Email : [saraswati.investor@gcvl.in](mailto:saraswati.investor@gcvl.in)

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2020.**  
(₹ in Lakhs except Sr. No. 7)

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | Standalone             |                        |                        | Consolidated           |                        |                        |
|---------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          | Six Months Ended       | Quarter Ended          | Quarter Ended          | Six Months Ended       |
|         |  | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) |
| 1)      | Total Income   | 2,044.45               | 56.01                  | 2,884.56               | 2,044.45               | 56.01                  | 2,884.56               |
| 2)      | Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax #  | 1,921.47               | (6.25)                 | 2,700.15               | 1,921.07               | (6.53)                 | 2,699.61               |
| 3)      | Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax #   | 1,439.39               | (172.32)               | 1,826.78               | 1,438.98               | (174.88)               | 1,824.00               |
| 4)      | Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,520.92               | (1,536.75)             | 3,152.93               | 1,520.51               | (1,539.30)             | 3,150.15               |
| 5)      | Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)  | 100.09                 | 100.09                 | 100.09                 | 100.09                 | 100.09                 | 100.09                 |
| 6)      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance sheet of previous year)  |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |                        |
| 7)      | Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)<br>(a) Basic (not annualised)<br>(b) Diluted (not annualised)   | 143.81<br>143.81       | (17.22)<br>(17.22)     | 182.51<br>182.51       | 143.76<br>143.76       | (17.47)<br>(17.47)     | 182.23<br>182.23       |

# The Company does not have Exceptional / Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. The full format of the said 'Financial Results' are available on the website of Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website [www.saraswatcommercial.com](http://www.saraswatcommercial.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Ritesh Zaveri  
Director  
DIN : 00054741

Date: November 11, 2020  
Place: Mumbai

**Lumax Auto Technologies Limited**  
Regd. Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046  
Website: [www.lumaxworld.in](http://www.lumaxworld.in) lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832  
Email: [shares@lumaxmail.com](mailto:shares@lumaxmail.com), CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR / QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**  
(₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No.                                      | PARTICULARS   | Quarter Ended          | Half Year ended        | Quarter Ended          |
|--|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|  |   | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) |
| 1  | Revenue from contracts with customers   | 28,376.58              | 35,474.93              | 29,363.04              |
| 2  | Profit for the period before tax from Continuing operations   | 2,260.58               | 314.71                 | 1,851.79               |
| 3  | Profit for the period after tax from Continuing Operations  | 1,573.88               | 90.48                  | 1,988.85               |
| 4  | Profit for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations  | -                      | -                      | 208.18                 |
| 5  | Profit after tax (including non-controlling interest)   | 1,573.88               | 90.48                  | 2,197.03               |
| 6  | Profit for the period / half year (after taxes and non-controlling interest)  | 1,534.03               | 303.05                 | 2,291.84               |
| 7  | Total Comprehensive income for the period/ half year (after non-controlling interest)   | 2,776.52               | 2,675.23               | 2,128.44               |
| 8  | Equity Share Capital (in Rs.)   | 1,363.15               | 1,363.15               | 1,363.15               |
| 9  | Earnings per share (Rs. per share of face value of Rs. 2 each)<br>Earnings per share for continuing operations: (In Rs.):<br>Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | 2.25                   | 0.44                   | 3.06                   |
|  | Earnings per share for Discontinued operations: (In Rs.):<br>Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)   | -                      | -                      | 0.30                   |
|  | Earnings per share for Continuing and Discontinued operations: (In Rs.):<br>Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)  | 2.25                   | 0.44                   | 3.36                   |
| <b>Key Standalone Financial Informations</b> |   |                        |                        |                        |
| 1  | Revenue from contracts with customers   | 23,518.43              | 29,597.02              | 24,716.95              |
| 2  | Profit Before Tax from Continuing operations  | 1,881.89               | 854.46                 | 2,058.51               |
| 3  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period   | 2,661.22               | 3,019.68               | 2,237.09               |

**Notes:**

- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind - AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
- The above Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2020. Audit under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditor of the group.
- The Group business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. manufacturing and trading of Automotive Components and therefore, segment reporting in terms of Ind-AS 108 on Segmental Reporting is not applicable.
- The Group's operation were adversely impacted by the outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic and consequent lockdown announced by the Government of India. The operations have been resumed with requisite precautions in place. The operations of the Group have gradually started moving towards normalcy, though the challenges still prevail. The situation is continuously evolving and management will continue to monitor any material changes arising due to the impact of this pandemic on the financial and operational performance of the Group and take necessary measure to address the situation. Accordingly current quarter results are not comparable to previous quarter on account of restriction in business activities caused due to COVID-19 pandemic during the first quarter.
- The Code on Social Security 2020 (Code), which received the Presidential Assent on 28 September 2020, subsumes nine laws relating to social security, retirement and employee benefits, including the Employees Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 and the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972. The effective date of the Code is yet to be notified and related rules are yet to be framed. The impact of the change, if any, will be assessed and recognized post notification of the relevant provisions.
- Subsequent to the quarter ended September 2020, the Holding Company has acquired balance stake from the JV partner, Gill Austem LLC in respect of Lumax Gill-Austem Technologies Private Limited (Further, name of Lumax Gill-Austem Auto Technologies Private Limited has been changed to Lumax Metallics Private Limited)
- On June 17, 2020, the Board of Directors had recommended a final dividend of Re. 1 per equity share for the financial year ended March 31, 2020, which has been approved by the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting held on August 28, 2020. Accordingly, Rs. 681.58 lakhs was appropriated as distribution to equity shareholders during the quarter ended September 30, 2020.
- During the current quarter, Lumax FAE Technologies Private Limited (subsidiary company) started its commercial production at Gurugram, Haryana on September 24, 2020.
- The above financial results are available on the Company's website [www.lumaxworld.in](http://www.lumaxworld.in) lumaxautotech and also on the websites of NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

Place : New Delhi

Date : November 10, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

D. K. Jain  
Chairman

DIN : 00085848

**JMG CORPORATION LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 574, 2nd Floor, Main Road, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi-110017  
Phone: 011-41834411 / 41834111, Fax: 011-41834112  
Website: [www.jmg-corp.in](http://www.jmg-corp.in), E-mail: [info@jmg-corp.in](mailto:info@jmg-corp.in), CIN: L31104DL1989PLC362504

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020**  
(₹s. In Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Standalone |  |  |
|---------|-------------|------------|--|--|
|---------|-------------|------------|--|--|



